Form PTO-1595	1-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 1 1 1 0 1	Detent and Trademork Office I
R Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissioner c	01501513 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	eiving party(ies)?
Kao Corporation	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.
14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome,	26-30 Nishiazabu 2-chome,
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210 JAPAN	Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620 JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ yes ☑ no	G - 2 7 - 0 1) SEP 2 7 2000 W
-	9-27-00 SEP 2 7 2000 III
3. Nature of Conveyance:	K. Jan
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	REDEMARK
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: August 31, 2000	☐ yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/181082	2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:  32
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1280.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
DO NOT WE	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
	September 27, 2000
Waddell A. Biggart Reg. No.	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O	24,861 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O  ()MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	24,861 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O  ()MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	24,861 Date  COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2  etach this portion
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not d  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Assistant Co	24,861 Date  COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2  etach this portion

and the state of t

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0444

# Attachment to Form PTO-1595

### United States Patents

- US 5,303,939
- US 5,418,004
- US 5,534,065
- US 5,743,722
- US 5,759,627
- US 5,762,999
- US 5,763,019
- US 5,906,867
- US 5,918,518
- US 5,922,408
- US 6,033,476
- US 6,058,817
- US 4,675,250
- US 4,741,959
- US 5,275,879
- US 5,629,075
- 03 3,023,073
- US 5,705,268
- US 5,718,978
- US 5,776,590
- US 5,776,596
- US 5,789,063
- US 5,792,570
- US 5,795,642
- US 5,798,176
- US 5,814,394
- US 5,993,948
- US 6,063,489
- US 6,086,981

# United States Patent Application

Ser. 9/150924

Ser. 9/179670

Ser. 9/206979

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0445

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kao Corporation of 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210, Japan ("Kao") owns the United States Patents and the United States Patent Applications listed on attached Schedule A ("the Patents") and has the full right to convey its entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the Patents, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and,

WHEREAS, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. of 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620, Japan ("Fuji") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Kao hereby assigns to Fuji, its entire right, title, and interest in the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Fuji, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Kao, if this assignment had not been made. In testimony of whereof, Kao has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

**Kao Corporation** 

1-14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210, Japan

Бу.\_

Name: Title: Rikio Tsuhima

General Manager

**Intellectual Property Center** 

Date: Freq.

PATENT

REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0446

# Schedule A

#### **United States Patents**

- US 5,303,939
- US 5,418,004
- US 5,534,065
- US 5,743,722
- US 5,759,627
- US 5,762,999
- US 5,763,019
- US 5,906,867
- US 5,918,518
- US 5,922,408
- 416 6 000 476
- US 6,033,476
- US 6,058,817
- US 4,675,250
- US 4,741,959
- US 5,275,879
- US 5,629,075
- US 5,705,268
- US 5,718,978
- US 5,776,590
- US 5,776,596
- US 5,789,063
- US 5,792,570
- US 5,795,642
- 00 0,700,042
- US 5,798,176 US 5,814,394
- US 5,993,948
- US 6,063,489
- US 6,086,981

#### -

Ser. 9/181082

United States Patent Application

- Ser. 9/150924
- Ser. 9/179670
- Ser. 9/206979

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/2000 REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0447